
MON, 07/28/2025 05-18
VEHICLE: 05-18 DRIVER: /

SES-HMS-JHS 05-18 (AM) 51 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:05 AM 0 BUS SHOP DRIVE, JACKSON GA

2 6:15 AM 184 Biles Road, Jackson GA

3 6:31 AM 1426 Highway 36 E, Jackson GA

4 6:38 AM 209 Jim McMichael Rd, JACKSON GA

5 6:45 AM 124 Lake Forest Dr, JACKSON GA

6 6:47 AM 108 Lake Forest Dr, JACKSON GA

7 6:50 AM 164 Lake Forest Dr, JACKSON GA

8 6:53 AM 123 Lake Forest Dr, JACKSON GA

9 6:55 AM Ryans Ct @ Lake Forest (111 Lynns Ct, JACKSON GA)

10 6:58 AM 127 Cherokee Dr, JACKSON GA

11 6:59 AM 136 Cherokee Dr, JACKSON GA

12 7:00 AM 156 Cherokee Dr, JACKSON GA

13 7:02 AM 183 Chickasaw Ln, JACKSON GA

14 7:02 AM 198 Chickasaw Ln (198 Chickasaw Dr, Jackson GA)

15 7:03 AM 128 Apache Rd, JACKSON GA

16 7:04 AM 116 Apache Rd, JACKSON GA

17 7:05 AM 114 Pocahontas St, JACKSON GA

18 7:09 AM Pocahontas St & Powhatan Cir (Pocahontas St & Sequoia Cir, JACKSON GA)

19 7:11 AM 234 Cherokee Dr, JACKSON GA

20 7:14 AM Elizabeth Cir & Pine St (Elizabeth Cir & Pocahontas St, JACKSON GA)

21 7:21 AM 2489 Highway 36 East, Jackson GA

22 7:21 AM 168 Dukes Rd, JACKSON GA

23 7:25 AM 2239 Highway 36 E, JACKSON GA

24 7:27 AM Tussahaw Lane & Tussahaw Ct, Jackson GA

25 7:29 AM 207 Tussahaw Lane, Jackson GA

26 7:31 AM 116 Jim McMicael Road, Jackson GA [PRIVATE]

27 7:32 AM 134 Jim McMichael Rd, Jackson GA

28 7:38 AM 227 Biles Rd ( go to Stark Elem. turn around and return to Biles Rd) (227 Biles Rd, 
Jackson GA)

29 7:43 AM Stark Elementary School (169 Stark Road, Jackson GA)

30 7:50 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

31 7:52 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

32 7:59 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 07-24
VEHICLE: 07-24 DRIVER: John Wood

SES-HMS-JHS 07-24 (AM) 36 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:20 AM LEAVE BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

2 6:33 AM 520  Fincherville Rd (539  Fincherville Rd, Jackson GA)

3 6:38 AM 1120 Fincherville Road, Jackson GA

4 6:38 AM 1158 Fincherville Road, Jackson GA

5 6:48 AM 134 Lucy Lane (Lunsford Rd Rd & Lucy Ln, Jackson GA)

6 6:49 AM Lucy Ln & Lunsford Rd, JACKSON GA

7 6:57 AM 167 Hamlin Rd, Jackson GA

8 7:01 AM 118 Morningside Dr, Jackson GA

9 7:02 AM Dawn Ct & Morningside Dr, JACKSON GA

10 7:03 AM 162 Morningside Dr, Jackson GA

11 7:04 AM Morningside Dr & Twilight Ct (Morningside Dr & Unnamed, JACKSON GA)

12 7:05 AM 191 Morningside Dr, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

13 7:06 AM 189 Morningside Dr, Jackson GA

14 7:07 AM Moonlight Ct & Morningside Dr, JACKSON GA

15 7:13 AM Fincherville Rd & Hasty Rd, Jackson GA

16 7:14 AM 761 Fincherville Rd, Jackson GA

17 7:16 AM 643 Fincherville Rd, JACKSON GA

18 7:25 AM Stark Elementary School (169 Stark Road, Jackson GA)

19 7:38 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

20 7:44 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

21 7:36 AM Bus Shop (218 Woodland Way, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 07-25
VEHICLE: 07-25 DRIVER: /

JHS-HMS 07-25 (AM) 23 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 7:25 AM Leave Daughtry Elementary School (0 DES BUS LOOP, JENKINSBURG GA)

2 7:30 AM SHILOH RD & VILLA DR, JENKINSBURG GA

3 7:35 AM 132 Honeysuckle Ln (114 Honeysuckle Ln, JENKINSBURG GA)

4 7:36 AM 145 Honeysuckle Ln (135 Honeysuckle Ln, JENKINSBURG GA)

5 7:40 AM 170 Bonnies Way (143 Bonnies Way, JENKINSBURG GA) [TURN-AROUND]

6 7:40 AM 145 Bonnies Way (131 Bonnies Way, JENKINSBURG GA)

7 7:41 AM 143 Bonnies Way (111 Bonnies Way, JENKINSBURG GA)

8 7:42 AM Home Ct & Melaine Ln  (HOME CT & MELANIE LN, JENKINSBURG GA)

9 7:44 AM Kimbrough Rd & Melanie Ln, JENKINSBURG GA

10 7:49 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

11 7:50 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

12 8:00 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 2 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 07-26
VEHICLE: 07-26 DRIVER: Sallie Culver

JHS-HMS 07-26 (AM) 54 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:02 AM 316 Rough Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

2 6:06 AM 302 Rock Creek Rd, Flovilla GA

3 6:11 AM 294 Rock Creek Rd, FLOVILLA GA

4 6:22 AM 2146 S Highway 42, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

5 6:24 AM 2436 Hwy 42, Flovilla GA

6 6:26 AM 673 Fawn Rd, FORSYTH GA [TURN-AROUND]

7 6:34 AM 500 Cenie Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

8 6:37 AM Beaty Ct & Beaty Trl, FLOVILLA GA [TURN-AROUND]

9 6:39 AM 122 Beaty Trl, FLOVILLA GA

10 6:40 AM 132 Beaty Trl, FLOVILLA GA

11 6:42 AM 153 Beaty Trail, Flovilla GA

12 6:45 AM Beaty Trl & Pearl's Way, FLOVILLA GA

13 6:50 AM 141 Florine Way, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

14 6:53 AM 2019 Highway 42 S (1547 Highway 42 S, FLOVILLA GA)

15 6:54 AM 121 Whitehead Way, FLOVILLA GA

16 6:55 AM 184 Whitehead Way (182 Whitehead Way, FLOVILLA GA)

17 6:58 AM 218 Beaty Cir, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

18 7:01 AM 340 Cenie Rd, FLOVILLA GA

19 7:02 AM 335 Cenie Rd, FLOVILLA GA

20 7:04 AM 500 Cenie Rd (289 Cenie Rd, FLOVILLA GA)

21 7:05 AM 288 Cenie Rd, FLOVILLA GA

22 7:06 AM 219 Cenie Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

23 7:08 AM Cenie Rd & Mack Cir, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

24 7:11 AM 116 Mt Vernon Church Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

25 7:16 AM 168 Mt Vernon Church Rd, JACKSON GA

26 7:24 AM 688 Mt Vernon Church Rd, JACKSON GA

27 7:30 AM 2156 Brownlee Rd, Jackson GA

28 7:31 AM 2210 Brownlee Rd, JACKSON GA

29 7:41 AM 111 East Ball Road (turn around next Church) (111 East Ball Road, Jackson GA)

30 7:41 AM 2161 Brownlee Road (1598 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

31 7:52 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

32 7:54 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

33 7:59 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 07-27
VEHICLE: 07-27 DRIVER: Notacki Ellis

HMS-JHS 07-27 (AM) 33 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:17 AM  LEAVE BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:28 AM 2962 High Falls Rd, JACKSON GA

3 6:29 AM 3042 High Falls (3042 High Falls Rd, Jackson GA)

4 6:30 AM 3080 High Falls Rd, JACKSON GA

5 6:34 AM 262/302 Lee Maddox Rd (302 Lee Maddox Rd, Jackson GA)

6 6:37 AM 382 Lee Maddox Road, Jackson GA

7 6:47 AM 125 Post Oak Dr, JACKSON GA

8 6:51 AM 411 White Pines Dr, JACKSON GA

9 6:52 AM 422 White Pines Dr, JACKSON GA

10 6:53 AM 428 White Pines Dr, Jackson GA

11 6:53 AM 429 White Pines Dr, JACKSON GA

12 6:54 AM 431 White Pines Dr, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

13 6:55 AM 419 White Pines Dr, JACKSON GA

14 6:57 AM Birch Ct & Woodlands Dr, JACKSON GA

15 6:59 AM 205 Birch Ct, Jackson GA

16 7:02 AM 203 Birch Ct, Jackson GA

17 7:05 AM 189 Woodlands  Dr (189 Woodlands  Drive, Jackson GA)

18 7:08 AM 197 Woodlands  Dr, Jackson GA

19 7:11 AM 308 Beech Dr, Jackson GA

20 7:13 AM 204 Woodlands Dr, JACKSON GA

21 7:14 AM 213 Woodlands Dr, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

22 7:17 AM 182 Woodlands Dr, JACKSON GA

23 7:19 AM 135 Woodlands Dr, JACKSON GA

24 7:21 AM 119 Lee Maddox Rd, JACKSON GA

25 7:23 AM 291 Hammond Rd, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

26 7:24 AM 3201 High Falls Rd (3198 High Falls Rd, JACKSON GA)

27 7:38 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

28 7:45 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

29 7:55 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 07-28
VEHICLE: 07-28 DRIVER: Heidi Pitt

JHS-HMS 07-28 (AM) 27 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 7:25 AM Leave Daughtry Elementary School (0 DES BUS LOOP, JENKINSBURG GA)

2 7:28 AM 326 Walter Moore Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

3 7:30 AM 450 Walter Moore Rd, JACKSON GA

4 7:35 AM 110 Pebble Creek  Drive, Jackson GA

5 7:36 AM Pebble Creek Dr & Stony Brook Cir & Stonybrook Cir, JACKSON GA

6 7:40 AM 231 Stony Brook Cir, JACKSON GA

7 7:40 AM 199 Stony Brook Circle, Jackson GA

8 7:41 AM 180 Stony Brook Cir, JACKSON GA

9 7:43 AM Pebble Creek Dr & Stonybrook Cir & Unnamed, JACKSON GA

10 7:43 AM 140 Stony Brook Cir, JACKSON GA

11 7:44 AM Stony Brook Cir & Unnamed, JACKSON GA

12 7:46 AM 110 Stony Brook Cir, JACKSON GA

13 7:47 AM 1469 N Highway 42 (1469N HIGHWAY 42, JACKSON GA)

14 7:52 AM 984 Paul Maddox Rd, JACKSON GA

15 7:55 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

16 7:59 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

17 8:02 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 2 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 08-31
VEHICLE: 08-31 DRIVER: Theares Veal

JES-HMS-JHS 08-31(AM) 40 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 5:35 AM LEAVE BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

2 5:59 AM Highway 16 E & Oak Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

3 6:03 AM 513 Bob Thomas Rd, JACKSON GA

4 6:05 AM 459 Bob Thomas Rd, JACKSON GA

5 6:08 AM 195 Bob Thomas Rd, JACKSON GA

6 6:12 AM 252 Dave Bailey Rd, FLOVILLA GA

7 6:12 AM 295 Dave Bailey Rd, FLOVILLA GA

8 6:13 AM 355 Dave Bailey Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

9 6:15 AM 146 Dodson Rd, Flovilla GA

10 6:29 AM 261 Thomas Ferry Rd, Flovilla GA

11 6:47 AM 1761 Highway 16 E, JACKSON GA

12 6:51 AM 227 Lakeview Rd (Lake View Rd & Shady Ln, JACKSON GA)

13 6:51 AM 227 Lakeview Rd, JACKSON GA

14 6:54 AM 201 Lakeview Rd, JACKSON GA

15 6:55 AM Panther Ln & Panther Woods Dr, JACKSON GA

16 6:56 AM 139 Panther Woods Drive, Jackson GA [PRIVATE]

17 6:56 AM Creekside Ct & Panther Woods Dr, JACKSON GA

18 6:57 AM 104 Creekside Ct, Jackson GA

19 6:58 AM 195 Lakeview Rd, JACKSON GA

20 6:59 AM 189 Lakeview Rd, JACKSON GA

21 7:00 AM 187 Lakeview Rd, JACKSON GA

22 7:11 AM 930 Nelson St, JACKSON GA

23 7:12 AM 746 Nelson St, JACKSON GA

24 7:15 AM 361 Indian Springs Street, Jackson GA

25 7:16 AM 580 Indian Springs St 1, JACKSON GA

26 7:23 AM Freeman St & Kay St - MS/HS, JACKSON GA

27 7:24 AM 629 Kay St, JACKSON GA

28 7:25 AM 608 Joy St, JACKSON GA

29 7:26 AM 626 Joy St, JACKSON GA

30 7:30 AM Jackson Elementary School (1105 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

31 7:35 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

32 7:39 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 09-32
VEHICLE: 09-32 DRIVER: Kimberly Jones

DES-HMS-JHS 09-32 (AM) 43 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:20 AM Depart Bus Shop (180 Gym St, Jackson GA)

2 6:40 AM 168 Evans Rd (172 Evans Rd, JACKSON GA)

3 6:43 AM 232 Evans Rd, Jackson GA

4 6:47 AM 440 Ridgeway Rd, JACKSON GA

5 6:48 AM 473 Ridgeway Rd, JACKSON GA

6 6:49 AM 496 Ridgeway Rd, JACKSON GA

7 6:50 AM 515 Ridgeway Rd, JACKSON GA

8 6:51 AM 566 Ridgeway Rd, JACKSON GA

9 6:54 AM 114 Whippoorwill Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

10 6:55 AM 124 Whippoorwill Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

11 6:56 AM 131 Whippoorwill Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

12 6:57 AM 140 Whippoorwill Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

13 6:57 AM 141 Whippoorwill Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

14 6:58 AM 151 Whippoorwill Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

15 7:00 AM 111 Glavine St, JACKSON GA

16 7:01 AM 107 Smoltz Ct, JACKSON GA

17 7:02 AM 110 Smoltz Ct (109 Smoltz Ct, JACKSON GA)

18 7:03 AM 113 Smoltz Court, Jackson GA

19 7:04 AM 113 Smoltz Ct (116 Smoltz Ct, JACKSON GA)

20 7:06 AM 280 Joe Lane Rd, JACKSON GA

21 7:07 AM 286 Joe Lane Rd, JACKSON GA

22 7:12 AM 102 Feather Ln, JACKSON GA

23 7:13 AM 112 Feather Ln, JACKSON GA

24 7:14 AM 150 Feather Ln (126 Feather Ln, JACKSON GA)

25 7:16 AM 125 Feather Ln (106 Feather Ln, JACKSON GA)

26 7:18 AM 118 Feather Ln, JACKSON GA

27 7:21 AM 109 Dove Dr (101 Dove Dr, JACKSON GA)

28 7:24 AM 101 Dove Dr, Jackson GA

29 7:30 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

30 7:37 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

31 7:40 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

32 7:50 AM Bus Shop (218 Woodland Way, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 12-40
VEHICLE: 12-40 DRIVER: Philip Johnson

DES-HMS-JHS 12-40 (AM) 31 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:15 AM Depart Bus Shop (180 Gym St, Jackson GA)

2 6:25 AM 310 Rising Star Church Rd, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

3 6:29 AM 228 Wolf Creek Rd, JACKSON GA

4 6:34 AM 382 Wolf Creek Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

5 6:40 AM 118 Hart Rd, Jenkinsburg GA

6 6:41 AM 169 Oak Road (Oak Road, LOCUST GROVE GA) [TURN-AROUND]

7 6:41 AM 404 Oak Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

8 6:43 AM 141 Wells Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

9 6:45 AM 242 Oak Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

10 6:46 AM 168 Oak Rd (168 Oak St, JENKINSBURG GA)

11 6:47 AM 112 Oak Rd, Jenkinsburg GA

12 6:49 AM 111 Maple Valley Dr, Jenkinsburg GA

13 6:50 AM 115 Maple Valley Dr, Jenkinsburg GA

14 6:55 AM TJ Harris Rd & Burg Rd (Burg Rd & Singley Dr & Wells Rd, JENKINSBURG GA)
[TURN-AROUND]

15 6:58 AM 108 High Meadow Trl (103 High Meadow Trl, JENKINSBURG GA)

16 6:58 AM 109 High Meadow Trl, JENKINSBURG GA

17 7:01 AM 118 High Meadow Trail (turn around end of road) (118 High Meadow Trail, Jenkinsburg 
GA)

18 7:10 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

19 7:30 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

20 7:34 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

21 7:40 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 13-44
VEHICLE: 13-44 DRIVER: Traci Upchurch

SES-HMS-JHS 13-44 (AM) 65 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:38 AM 178 Woody Rd, JACKSON GA

2 6:47 AM 145 Wilson Rd, Jackson GA

3 6:51 AM 137 Marina Cir, Jackson GA

4 6:55 AM 145 Marina Cir, Jackson GA

5 6:55 AM 146 Marina Cir, JACKSON GA

6 6:56 AM 102 Waters Edge Ln, JACKSON GA

7 6:57 AM 117 Waters Edge Ln, JACKSON GA

8 6:58 AM Halls Bridge Rd & Bridgewood Ct, Jackson GA

9 7:00 AM 112 Clearwater Dr, JACKSON GA

10 7:01 AM 119 Clearwater Dr, JACKSON GA

11 7:02 AM 136 Clearwater Dr, JACKSON GA

12 7:02 AM 146 Clearwater Dr, JACKSON GA

13 7:03 AM 108 Waterford Dr, JACKSON GA

14 7:03 AM 112 Waterford Dr, JACKSON GA

15 7:03 AM 114 Waterford Dr, JACKSON GA

16 7:04 AM 119 Waterford Dr, JACKSON GA

17 7:04 AM 124 Waterford Dr, JACKSON GA

18 7:05 AM 127 Waterford Dr, JACKSON GA

19 7:05 AM 133 Waterford Dr, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

20 7:06 AM 109 Bywater Ct, JACKSON GA

21 7:06 AM 111 Bywater Ct, JACKSON GA

22 7:06 AM 112 Bywater Ct, JACKSON GA

23 7:06 AM 114 Bywater Ct, JACKSON GA

24 7:07 AM 119 Bywater Ct, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

25 7:12 AM 427 Mallet Street, Jackson GA

26 7:16 AM 683 Four Points Road, Jackson GA

27 7:20 AM Stark Elementary School (169 Stark Road, Jackson GA)

28 7:27 AM Mallet St & Benton St, Jackson GA

29 7:29 AM Mallet St & Lummus St, Jackson GA

30 7:39 AM 225 Mallet Street, Jackson GA

31 7:42 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

32 7:45 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 16-46
VEHICLE: 16-46 DRIVER: Melissa Reynolds

HMS-JHS 16-46 (AM) 41 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 7:30 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

2 7:30 AM 101 Shelnut Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

3 7:31 AM 121 Shelnut Rd, Locust Grove GA

4 7:31 AM 117 Shelnut Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

5 7:32 AM Shelnut Rd & McDowell Rd, Jenkinsburg GA

6 7:32 AM 113 Shelnut Rd (155 Shelnut Rd, JENKINSBURG GA)

7 7:33 AM 174 Shelnut Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

8 7:33 AM 188 Shelnut Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

9 7:35 AM 485 England Chapel (Tr. Park) (485 England Chapel, Jenkinsburg GA)

10 7:36 AM 542 England Chapel (542 England Chapel Rd, Jenkinsburg GA)

11 7:37 AM 128 Country Meadows  Way (132 Country Meadows  Way, Jenkinsburg GA)

12 7:37 AM 113 Country Meadows Way (105 Country Meadows Way, Jenkinsburg GA)

13 7:38 AM 673 England Chapel Rd (Apts) (673 England Chapel Rd, JENKINSBURG GA)

14 7:41 AM 689 England Chapel Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

15 7:42 AM Shiloh Rd & Smith Dr, Jenkinsburg GA

16 7:46 AM 159 Walt Banks Road, Jenkinsburg GA

17 7:50 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

18 7:55 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

Page 2 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 16-47
VEHICLE: 16-47 DRIVER: Debbie Askew

JES-HMS-JHS 16-47 (AM) 40 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:20 AM LEAVE BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

2 6:22 AM 368 Highway 87 S, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

3 6:41 AM Mt Pleasant Church Rd & Highway 87 S, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

4 6:59 AM 853 Highway 87 S, FLOVILLA GA

5 6:59 AM 701 Highway 87 S, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

6 7:00 AM 501 Highway 87 S (372 Highway 87 S, INDIAN SPRINGS GA)

7 7:00 AM 497 Highway 87 S (398 Highway 87 S, FLOVILLA GA)

8 7:01 AM 106 Nesby Watson Road, Flovilla GA

9 7:01 AM 230 Douglas Creek Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

10 7:02 AM 326 Douglas Creek Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

11 7:02 AM 280 Douglas Creek Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

12 7:03 AM 423 Douglas Creek Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA [TURN-AROUND]

13 7:04 AM 102 Giles Ferry Rd, FLOVILLA GA

14 7:04 AM 197 Highland Circle (197 Highland Cir, Flovilla GA)

15 7:06 AM 364 Giles Ferry Rd, FLOVILLA GA

16 7:05 AM 111 Giles Ferry Rd (356 Giles Ferry Rd, FLOVILLA GA)

17 7:07 AM 171 Riley Rd, FLOVILLA GA

18 7:08 AM 147 Riley  Road, Flovilla GA [PRIVATE]

19 7:09 AM 161 Riley Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

20 7:10 AM 151 Riley  Road (375 Riley  Road, FLOVILLA GA)

21 7:14 AM 129 Higgins Rd, Flovilla GA

22 7:11 AM 323 Higgins Rd (182 Higgins Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA)

23 7:15 AM Higgins Rd & Highway 87 S, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]
COMMENTS

Dollar General Parking Lot

24 7:18 AM 322 Higgins Rd, FLOVILLA GA

25 7:20 AM Jackson Elementary School (1105 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

26 7:22 AM JES to HMS/JHS Teacher Shuttle (, Jackson GA) [TRANSFER]

27 7:29 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

28 7:34 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

29 7:48 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 17-49
VEHICLE: 17-49 DRIVER: Michael Edwards

DES-HMS-JHS 17-49 (AM) 50 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 5:57 AM  LEAVE BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:19 AM 190  Panola  Road, Jackson GA

3 6:15 AM 190 Panola Road, Jackson GA

4 6:17 AM 1385 Chappel Mill Rd (1260 Chappel Mill Rd, JACKSON GA)

5 6:19 AM 102 High Ridge Trl, JACKSON GA

6 6:22 AM 1271 Chappel Mill Rd, JACKSON GA

7 6:24 AM 1219 Chappel Mill Rd, JACKSON GA

8 6:26 AM 1225 Chappell Mill  Road, Jackson GA

9 6:33 AM 121 High Ridge Trl, JACKSON GA

10 6:34 AM 140 High Ridge Trl, JACKSON GA

11 6:36 AM 190 Panola Road, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

12 6:39 AM 1385 Chappell Mill Road, Jackson GA

13 6:39 AM 384 Fenner Road, Jackson GA

14 6:40 AM 382 Roy Bell Rd (299 Fenner Rd, Jackson GA)

15 6:40 AM 278 Fenner Rd, JACKSON GA

16 6:42 AM 258 Fenner Rd, JACKSON GA

17 6:42 AM 250 Fenner Rd, JACKSON GA

18 6:43 AM 227 Fenner Rd, JACKSON GA

19 6:44 AM 204 Fenner Rd, JACKSON GA

20 6:47 AM 160 Harkness Rd, JACKSON GA

21 6:48 AM 184 Harkness Rd, JACKSON GA

22 6:49 AM 200 Harkness Rd, JACKSON GA

23 6:49 AM 210 Harkness Rd, JACKSON GA

24 6:51 AM 307 Harkness Rd, JACKSON GA

25 6:52 AM 309 Harkness Rd, Jackson GA

26 6:52 AM 338 Harkness Rd, JACKSON GA

27 6:56 AM 1323 Bucksnort Road (1548 Bucksnort Road, Jackson GA)

28 6:59 AM 240 Red Berry Rd, JACKSON GA

29 7:00 AM 250 Red Berry Rd, JACKSON GA

30 7:03 AM 338 Patillo Rd, JACKSON GA

31 7:04 AM 382  Roy Bell  Road, Jackson GA

32 7:05 AM 403 Roy Bell Rd, JACKSON GA

33 7:09 AM 1392 Bucksnort Rd, Jackson GA

Page 1 07/28/2025



34 7:14 AM George Wilder Rd & Bucksnort Rd, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

35 7:27 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

36 7:31 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

37 7:51 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

38 7:56 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 2 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 17-51
VEHICLE: 17-51 DRIVER: John Batchelor

DES-HMS-JHS 17-51 (AM) 41 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:15 AM  LEAVE BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:22 AM 855B Dean Patrick Rd, Jackson GA

3 6:35 AM 1122 Meadowview Dr, JACKSON GA

4 6:36 AM 1134 Meadowview Dr, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

5 6:38 AM 101 Glenwood Dr (112 Glenwood Dr, Jackson GA)

6 6:38 AM 112 Glenwood Dr, Jackson GA

7 6:45 AM 138 Deer Creek Cir, LOCUST GROVE GA

8 6:49 AM 336 County Line Road, Jenkinsburg GA

9 7:00 AM 254 Dub Walker Rd, Jackson GA

10 7:01 AM 266 Dub Walker Rd, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

11 7:05 AM 1569 West Third Street, Jackson GA

12 7:05 AM 1507 W 3rd St, JACKSON GA

13 7:06 AM 1413 West Third Street, Jackson GA

14 7:08 AM 595 S Harkness St, JACKSON GA

15 7:08 AM 860 S Harkness St, JACKSON GA

16 7:12 AM 171 Buttrill Ct, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

17 7:15 AM 201 Buttrill Rd, Jackson GA

18 7:18 AM 264 Old Griffin Rd, JACKSON GA

19 7:20 AM 355 Old Griffin Rd, Jackson GA

20 7:23 AM 1387 W Third Street, Jackson GA

21 7:25 AM 110 S Harkness St, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

22 7:27 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

23 7:30 AM 345 Old Griffin Road, Jackson GA

24 7:31 AM Old Griffin Rd & West 3rd St, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

25 7:34 AM 355 Old Griffin Rd, Jackson GA

26 7:40 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

27 7:45 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

28 7:48 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

29 7:53 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 19-53
VEHICLE: 19-53 DRIVER: Terry Smith

HMS-JHS 19-53 (AM) 36 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 7:25 AM Leave Daughtry Elementary School (0 DES BUS LOOP, JENKINSBURG GA)

2 7:30 AM Forest Ave & Hill St, JACKSON GA

3 7:31 AM Brookwood Ave & Forest Ave, JACKSON GA

4 7:32 AM 797 Brookwood Ave, JACKSON GA

5 7:33 AM 1053 McDonough Rd, JACKSON GA

6 7:34 AM 1019 McDonough Road, JACKSON GA

7 7:35 AM 745 McDonough Rd, JACKSON GA

8 7:35 AM Carter Ave & Oakland Cir (518 Oakland Cir) (Carter Ave & Oakland Cir, JACKSON GA)

9 7:37 AM Carter Ave & Court St, JACKSON GA

10 7:39 AM Adams Dr & Carter Ave, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

11 7:40 AM Taylor St & Watson St, JACKSON GA

12 7:41 AM McDonough Rd & Watson St, JACKSON GA

13 7:42 AM McDonough Rd & West Ave, JACKSON GA

14 7:47 AM Cedar St & Unnamed, JACKSON GA

15 7:48 AM 339 W College St, JACKSON GA

16 7:48 AM Elm St & W College St, JACKSON GA

17 7:49 AM Alta Vista Dr & Barlow St, JACKSON GA

18 7:51 AM Alta Vista Dr & Hancock St & Unnamed, JACKSON GA

19 7:52 AM 164 Shoemaker Street, JACKSON GA

20 7:54 AM 174 Shoemaker Street, Jackson GA

21 7:57 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

22 8:00 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

23 8:11 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 2 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 19-54
VEHICLE: 19-54 DRIVER: Fiona White

HMS-JHS 19-54 (AM) 56 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 7:23 AM 0 Jackson Elementary School (0 JES BUS LOOP, JACKSON GA)

2 7:25 AM Roslyn Ln & S Mulberry St, JACKSON GA

3 7:26 AM Jasmine Dr & Red Tip Dr, JACKSON GA

4 7:27 AM 451 Grand Magnolia St, Jackson GA

5 7:28 AM Grand Magnolia St & Golden Raintree Dr, JACKSON GA

6 7:30 AM White Elm Ln & White Elm Ln & Crepe Myrtle Ct, JACKSON GA

7 7:32 AM Katsura Way & Katsura Way & White Elm Ln, JACKSON GA

8 7:33 AM 261 Grand Magnolia St, JACKSON GA

9 7:34 AM 235 Grand Magnolia St, JACKSON GA

10 7:35 AM 162  Cherokee Rose Dr, Jackson GA

11 7:35 AM 166 Grand Magnolia St, Jackson GA

12 7:37 AM Cherokee Rose Dr & Grand Magnolia St, JACKSON GA

13 7:38 AM 510 George Tate Dr, JACKSON GA

14 7:40 AM 353 Clydes Way, Jackson GA

15 7:42 AM 376 Clydes Way, JACKSON GA

16 7:44 AM 464 Clydes Way, JACKSON GA

17 7:46 AM 587 Clydes Way, JACKSON GA

18 7:48 AM 660 Clydes Way, JACKSON GA

19 7:51 AM 120 Mary Ellon Way, JACKSON GA

20 7:54 AM 273 Kirts Rdg, JACKSON GA

21 7:55 AM 768 Clyde's Way, Jackson GA

22 7:56 AM 786 Clyde's Way, JACKSON GA

23 7:57 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

24 8:04 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

Page 3 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 19-55
VEHICLE: 19-55 DRIVER: Penny George

SES-HMS-JHS 19-55 (AM) 61 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:12 AM 1004 McCart Cir, Jackson GA

2 6:30 AM Fincherville Rd & Keys Ferry Rd (turn around driver way Fincherville Rd 
side( (Fincherville Rd & Keys Ferry Rd, Jackson GA)

3 6:31 AM 718 Keys Ferry (718 Keys Ferry Rd, Jackson GA)

4 6:32 AM 662 Keys Ferry Rd (enter left side circle driveway, p/u left side) (662 Keys Ferry Rd, 
JACKSON GA)

5 6:33 AM 589 Keys Ferry Rd, JACKSON GA

6 6:38 AM 143 Mabry Rd, JACKSON GA

7 6:42 AM 1804 Highway 36 East, Jackson GA

8 6:42 AM 1799  Hwy 36 E (Lazy Acres) (1799  Hwy 36 E Lot 3A, Jackson GA)

9 6:43 AM 1771 Hwy 36 E, Jackson GA

10 6:45 AM 295 Jack Maddox Br Rd (295 Jack Maddox Bridge Rd, Jackson GA)

11 6:47 AM 268/296/300 Godsey Rd (300 Godsey Rd, JACKSON GA)

12 6:49 AM 373 Four Points Rd, JACKSON GA

13 6:51 AM 297 Cedar Creek Rd (next drive way) (297 Cedar Creek Rd, JACKSON GA)

14 6:57 AM 1041 Hwy 36 E (810 Georgia Highway 36, Jackson GA)

15 7:01 AM King Ct & Regal Rd (229 Kings) (King Ct & Regal Rd, Jackson GA)

16 7:02 AM Queens Ct & Royal Ct, JACKSON GA

17 7:03 AM Princess Ct & Royal Ct, JACKSON GA

18 7:05 AM Manor Ct & Royal Ct, JACKSON GA

19 7:07 AM Regal Rd & Royal Ct, JACKSON GA

20 7:08 AM 490 Regal Rd, Jackson GA

21 7:11 AM 673 Regal Rd, JACKSON GA

22 7:14 AM 568 Regal Rd, JACKSON GA

23 7:17 AM Stark Elementary School (169 Stark Road, Jackson GA)

24 7:18 AM Kings Court & Regal Road, JACKSON GA

25 7:19 AM 291 Regal Rd, Jackson GA

26 7:20 AM Queens Ct & Royal Ct, JACKSON GA

27 7:23 AM Princess Ct & Royal Ct, JACKSON GA

28 7:24 AM Manor Ct & Royal Ct, JACKSON GA

29 7:29 AM Regal Rd & Royal Ct [1] (Regal Rd & Royal Ct, JACKSON GA)

30 7:30 AM 673 Regal Rd, JACKSON GA

31 7:32 AM 450 Regal Rd, Jackson GA

32 7:42 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



33 7:43 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

Page 2 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 22-58
VEHICLE: 22-58 DRIVER: Marvin White

JES-HMS-JHS 22-58 (AM) 59 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:25 AM LEAVE BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

2 6:26 AM 808 Macon Ave, JACKSON GA

3 6:30 AM 920 Highway 42 S, JACKSON GA

4 6:31 AM Highway 42 S & Old 42 Upper & US-23 N & Valley Hills Rd, JACKSON GA

5 6:33 AM 1280 Highway 42 S, FLOVILLA GA

6 6:38 AM Highway 42 S & Watkins Dr, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

7 6:42 AM 434 Heard St, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

8 6:43 AM 429 Heard St, FLOVILLA GA

9 6:43 AM 419 Heard St, FLOVILLA GA

10 6:44 AM Gardner St & Heard St, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

11 6:45 AM 390 Heard St, FLOVILLA GA

12 6:48 AM Heard St & Lee St, FLOVILLA GA

13 6:54 AM Beaty St & Heard St, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

14 6:56 AM 308 Heard St, Flovilla GA

15 6:57 AM 212 W F Smith St, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

16 6:58 AM 127 W F Smith St, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

17 6:59 AM 111 W F Smith St, FLOVILLA GA

18 7:00 AM 129 Higgins Rd, Flovilla GA

19 7:00 AM 126 Peachtree Road, Flovilla GA

20 7:03 AM 158 Randall Ave, FLOVILLA GA

21 7:04 AM 162 Randall Ave, FLOVILLA GA

22 7:05 AM 172 Randall Ave, FLOVILLA GA

23 7:06 AM 127 Watkins Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

24 7:07 AM 133 Watkins Rd, FLOVILLA GA

25 7:12 AM 974 Nelson St, JACKSON GA

26 7:13 AM 417 McCaskill Dr, JACKSON GA

27 7:14 AM 130 Hickory Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

28 7:16 AM 382 Hickory Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

29 7:18 AM 650 St Andrews Dr, JACKSON GA

30 7:19 AM 465 Saint Andrews Drive, Jackson GA

31 7:21 AM 639 Park Place Dr, JACKSON GA

32 7:21 AM 412 Park Place Dr, JACKSON GA

33 7:23 AM 298 St Andrews Dr, JACKSON GA

Page 1 07/28/2025



34 7:26 AM 185 James Moore Circle, Jackson GA

35 7:26 AM 157 James Moore Cir, Jackson GA

36 7:27 AM James Moore Cir & James Moore Dr, JACKSON GA

37 7:27 AM 423 James Moore Dr, JACKSON GA

38 7:28 AM 135 James Moore Dr, JACKSON GA

39 7:30 AM Jackson Elementary School (1105 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

40 7:36 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

41 7:39 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

42 7:48 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 2 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 22-59
VEHICLE: 22-59 DRIVER: Carlene Lindsey

HMS-JHS 22-59 (AM) 26 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 7:23 AM Stark Elementary School (169 Stark Road, Jackson GA)

2 7:26 AM 161 Cotton Dr (177 Cotton Dr, JACKSON GA)

3 7:27 AM 302 Cotton Dr, Jackson GA

4 7:28 AM 377 Cotton Dr, Jackson GA

5 7:29 AM 459 Stanebrook Ct, JACKSON GA

6 7:29 AM 430 Cotton Drive @ Stanebrook Ct (430 Cotton Drive, Jackson GA)

7 7:30 AM 102 Thurman Ct, JACKSON GA

8 7:30 AM 102 Thurman Ct (102 Thurman Street, Jackson GA)

9 7:32 AM 185 Thurman St (188 Thurman St, JACKSON GA)

10 7:33 AM 111 Thurman St, Jackson GA

11 7:34 AM 146 Cindy St, Jackson GA

12 7:35 AM 128 Cindy St, Jackson GA

13 7:37 AM Valley Rd & Chestnut Dr, Jackson GA

14 7:39 AM 253 Valley Rd Apt (253 Valley Rd, Jackson GA)

15 7:40 AM 214 Venture  Dr, Jackson GA

16 7:42 AM 117  Culver Street, Jackson GA

17 7:43 AM 118 Culver St, Jackson GA

18 7:44 AM 139 Culver St, Jackson GA

19 7:46 AM 221 W. L. Miller Rd., Jackson GA

20 7:46 AM 708 Chestnut Dr, JACKSON GA

21 7:54 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

22 7:56 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

23 8:01 AM Bus Shop (218 Woodland Way, Jackson GA)

Page 3 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 22-60
VEHICLE: 22-60 DRIVER: Bruce Warner

JHS-HMS 22-60 (AM) 39 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 7:25 AM SES to HMS-JHS Transfer Stop (169 Stark Road, Jackson GA) [TRANSFER]

2 7:27 AM 157 Henderson St, JACKSON GA

3 7:28 AM 262  Glenn Street, Jackson GA

4 7:31 AM N Mulberry St & Spruce St, JACKSON GA

5 7:31 AM 369 N Mulberry St, JACKSON GA

6 7:33 AM 901 N Oak St, JACKSON GA

7 7:39 AM 257 Slaughter Ave, JACKSON GA

8 7:40 AM 559 N Oak St, JACKSON GA

9 7:41 AM 532 N Oak St, JACKSON GA

10 7:42 AM 436 N Oak St, JACKSON GA

11 7:42 AM N Oak St & Plum/Walker St (N Oak St & Plum St, JACKSON GA)

12 7:44 AM 559 N Oak St, JACKSON GA

13 7:44 AM 341 N Oak St, JACKSON GA

14 7:45 AM 105  Evergreen  Dr, Jackson GA

15 7:45 AM 240 Walker  St, Jackson GA

16 7:45 AM W 1st St & Walker St, JACKSON GA

17 7:50 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

18 7:51 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

19 8:01 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 4 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 24-62
VEHICLE: 24-62 DRIVER: Glenn Baker

HMS-JHS 24-62 (AM) 62 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:20 AM  LEAVE BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:25 AM 1724 Highway 36 W, JACKSON GA

3 6:30 AM 315 Levi Barnes Rd, JACKSON GA

4 6:37 AM 2714 Georgia Highway 36, Jackson GA

5 6:44 AM 123/135 Kennedy Blvd (121 Kennedy Blvd, JACKSON GA)

6 6:45 AM 128 Kennedy Blvd, Jackson GA

7 6:47 AM Tyler Way & Truman Ct (Truman Ct & Tyler Way, JACKSON GA)

8 6:50 AM Madison Ave & Tyler Way, JACKSON GA

9 6:55 AM Tyler Way & Roosevelt Blvd. (Roosevelt Blvd & Tyler Way, JACKSON GA)

10 6:58 AM Roosevelt Blvd & Madison Ave  (Madison Ave & Roosevelt Blvd, JACKSON GA)

11 7:05 AM 171 Doe Run Rd, JACKSON GA

12 7:15 AM 334 Harbour Shores Dr (304 Harbour Shores Dr, Jackson GA)

13 7:17 AM 729 Harbour Shores Dr, JACKSON GA

14 7:23 AM 285 Harbour Shores Dr, JACKSON GA

15 7:25 AM 281 Harbour Shores Dr, JACKSON GA

16 7:30 AM 2393 Highway 36 W, JACKSON GA

17 7:35 AM 2071 Highway 36 W, JACKSON GA

18 7:45 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

19 7:50 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

20 8:00 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 24-63
VEHICLE: 24-63 DRIVER: April Allen

DES-HMS-JHS 24-63 (AM) 38 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:12 AM LEAVE BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

2 6:28 AM 215 Windy Ln, JACKSON GA

3 6:30 AM 284 Windy Ln, JACKSON GA

4 6:35 AM 125 White Tail Hills Dr, JACKSON GA

5 6:36 AM 103 / 108 Trophy Ridge (Trophy Ridge, JACKSON GA)

6 6:44 AM 121 Trophy Ridge (121 Trophy Ridge Ln, Jackson GA)

7 6:45 AM 151 Trophy Ridge (132 Trophy Ridge, Jackson GA)

8 6:49 AM Coyote Trl & Turkey Trl, JACKSON GA

9 6:53 AM 146 / 154 Trophy Ridge (Trophy Ridge, JACKSON GA)

10 6:58 AM 142 Coyote Trl, JACKSON GA

11 6:58 AM 149 Coyote Trl, JACKSON GA

12 6:59 AM 160 Coyote Trl, JACKSON GA

13 7:00 AM 184 Coyote Trl, JACKSON GA

14 7:01 AM 199 Coyote Trl, JACKSON GA

15 7:03 AM 243 Coyote Trl, JACKSON GA

16 7:12 AM 178a Glade Road, Jackson GA

17 7:13 AM 218 Glade Rd Main Office (0 Glade Rd, Jackson GA)

18 7:29 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

19 7:36 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

20 7:38 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

21 7:44 AM Bus Shop (218 Woodland Way, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 24-64
VEHICLE: 24-64 DRIVER: Clarice Greer

HMS-JHS 24-64 (AM) 59 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 7:28 AM 0 JES BUS LOOP [1] (0 JES BUS LOOP, JACKSON GA)

2 7:30 AM 177 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

3 7:30 AM 480 Brownlee Rd (Indian Springs Apts) Apt 16 (480 Brownlee Rd, JACKSON GA)

4 7:32 AM 812 Brownlee Rd (Heritage Apts) (Brownlee Rd & Maddox Cir, JACKSON GA)

5 7:35 AM 872 Brownlee Rd (Mill Lake Apts) (872 Brownlee Rd, JACKSON GA)

6 7:37 AM Blake Ave & Brownlee Rd (182/223/224 Blake Ave) (Blake Ave & Brownlee Rd, JACKSON 
GA)

7 7:40 AM Brownlee Rd & Viewpoint Dr, Jackson GA

8 7:40 AM 124 Viewpoint Drive, Jackson GA

9 7:40 AM 126 Viewpoint Dr, JACKSON GA

10 7:41 AM Blake Ave & Viewpoint Dr, JACKSON GA

11 7:44 AM Heritage Way & Viewpoint Dr, JACKSON GA

12 7:46 AM 296 Oak Hill Dr, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

13 7:47 AM Oakhill Dr & Popular St, JACKSON GA

14 7:47 AM 517 Viewpoint Dr, JACKSON GA

15 7:48 AM 113 Blake Ave, Jackson GA

16 7:52 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

17 7:53 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

18 8:00 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 2 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 24-65
VEHICLE: 24-65 DRIVER: Kandie Harwell

SES-HMS-JHS 24-65 (AM) 64 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:32 AM 445 Haley Road, JACKSON GA

2 6:32 AM 376 Henry Higgins Rd, Jackson GA

3 6:33 AM 310 Henry Higgins Rd, JACKSON GA

4 6:34 AM 236 Bradley Rd, Jackson GA

5 6:35 AM 220 Bradley Rd, JACKSON GA

6 6:36 AM 160 Bradley Rd, JACKSON GA

7 6:37 AM Bradley Rd & Rocky Point Rd, JACKSON GA

8 6:38 AM 125 Bradley Rd, JACKSON GA

9 6:40 AM 264 Henry Higgins Rd, JACKSON GA

10 6:41 AM 173 Haley Rd, JACKSON GA

11 6:42 AM 163 Haley Rd, JACKSON GA

12 6:43 AM Haley Rd & Highway 36 E, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

13 6:43 AM 132 Haley Rd, JACKSON GA

14 6:44 AM Ryans Ct & Starlake Dr, JACKSON GA

15 6:48 AM 169 Barnetts Bridge Rd, JACKSON GA

16 6:50 AM 170 Barnetts Bridge Rd, JACKSON GA

17 6:51 AM 178 Barnetts Bridge Rd, JACKSON GA

18 6:52 AM 182 Barnetts Bridge Rd, JACKSON GA

19 6:53 AM 270 Barnetts Bridge Rd, JACKSON GA

20 6:54 AM 278 Barnetts Bridge Road, Jackson GA

21 6:57 AM 342 Barnetts Bridge Rd, JACKSON GA

22 6:59 AM 102 Bridgewater Dr, JACKSON GA

23 7:00 AM 116 Bridgewater Dr, JACKSON GA

24 7:00 AM 118 Bridgewater Dr, JACKSON GA

25 7:01 AM 123 Bridgewater Dr, JACKSON GA

26 7:02 AM 132 Bridgewater Dr, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

27 7:03 AM 146 Henry Higgins Rd, JACKSON GA

28 7:05 AM Henry Higgins Rd & Bradley Rd, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

29 7:05 AM 203 Henry Higgins Rd, JACKSON GA

30 7:06 AM Henry Higgins Rd & Sugar Hill Dr, JACKSON GA

31 7:19 AM Stark Elementary School (169 Stark Road, Jackson GA)

32 7:34 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

33 7:39 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 24-66
VEHICLE: 24-66 DRIVER: Michelle Martin

SES-HMS-JHS 24-66 (AM) 31 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:25 AM Thorpe Road & Barnetts Bridge Road, JACKSON GA

2 6:28 AM 342 Thorpe Rd, Jackson GA

3 6:33 AM 121 Reeves Rd, JACKSON GA

4 6:34 AM 153 Reeves Rd, JACKSON GA

5 6:35 AM 205/208 Reeves Rd (205 Reeves Rd, JACKSON GA)

6 6:36 AM 225 Reeves Rd, JACKSON GA

7 6:39 AM 154 Arrow Point Rd, Jackson GA

8 6:39 AM 125 Arrow Point Rd, Jackson GA

9 6:42 AM Tussahaw Point Dr & Cedar Dr, Jackson GA

10 6:43 AM 140  Cedar  Dr (544  Cedar  Dr, Jackson GA)

11 6:46 AM 415 Tussahaw Point, Jackson GA

12 6:48 AM 363 Tussahaw Point, Jackson GA

13 6:49 AM Quail Trl & Tussahaw Point Dr (415) (Quail Trl & Tussahaw Point Dr, JACKSON GA)

14 6:55 AM 303 Tussahaw Point Drive, Jackson GA

15 7:00 AM 119 Reeves Rd, Jackson GA

16 7:01 AM Reeves Rd & Barnetts Bridge Rd, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

17 7:03 AM Harris Rd & Barnetts Bridge Rd, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

18 7:08 AM 548 Barnetts Bridge Rd, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

19 7:09 AM 131 Short Bridge Rd, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

20 7:12 AM Barnetts Bridge Rd & Benny Mathis, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

21 7:15 AM 709 Earnhart Rd (141  Earnhart Rr, Jackson GA)

22 7:17 AM Hamm Rd & Barnetts Bridge Rd, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

23 7:28 AM 573 Halls Bridge Rd, JACKSON GA

24 7:32 AM 433 Halls Bridge Rd, JACKSON GA

25 7:33 AM Moore Rd & Halls Bridge Rd, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

26 7:34 AM 392 Halls Bridge Rd, JACKSON GA

27 7:42 AM Stark Elementary School (169 Stark Road, Jackson GA)

28 8:00 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

29 8:03 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 24-67
VEHICLE: 24-67 DRIVER: Patricia Walters

SES-HMS-JHS 24-67 (AM) 43 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:20 AM 176 Issac Head Rd, JACKSON GA

2 6:21 AM 244 Issac Head Rd, JACKSON GA

3 6:25 AM 901 Keys Ferry Rd, Jackson GA

4 6:28 AM 429 Keys Ferry Rd, JACKSON GA

5 6:29 AM 397 Keys Ferry Rd, Jackson GA

6 6:30 AM 277 Keys Ferry Rd, JACKSON GA

7 6:32 AM 143 Keys Ferry Rd, JACKSON GA

8 6:33 AM 159 Walthall Rd, JACKSON GA

9 6:34 AM 189 Walthall Rd, JACKSON GA

10 6:37 AM 378 Old South River Rd, JACKSON GA

11 6:38 AM 392 Old South River Road, Jackson GA

12 6:38 AM 120 Southern Shores Rd, JACKSON GA

13 6:39 AM 137 Southern Shores Rd, JACKSON GA

14 6:41 AM 181 Southern Shores Road, Jackson GA

15 6:42 AM 227 Southern Shores Rd, Jackson GA

16 6:42 AM 251 Southern Shores Rd, JACKSON GA

17 6:45 AM 122 Katy Lake Rd, JACKSON GA

18 6:49 AM 425 Walthal Rd, Jackson GA

19 6:50 AM 478 Walthall Rd, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

20 6:36 AM 181 Old South River Rd, Jackson GA

21 6:58 AM 157 Peoples Rd, JACKSON GA

22 7:00 AM 258 Peoples Rd, JACKSON GA

23 7:04 AM 202 Keys Ferry Road, Jackson GA

24 7:08 AM 182 Rebon Maddox Rd, JACKSON GA

25 7:16 AM 255 Winding Way, JACKSON GA

26 7:20 AM 166 Winding Way, JACKSON GA

27 7:22 AM 117 Winding Way, JACKSON GA

28 7:33 AM Stark Elementary School (169 Stark Road, Jackson GA)

29 7:40 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

30 7:45 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 24-69
VEHICLE: 24-69 DRIVER: Natasha Grant

SES-HMS-JHS 24-69 (AM) 28 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:17 AM  LEAVE BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:31 AM 1651 Stark Road, JACKSON GA

3 6:32 AM Scout Island Rd & Stark Rd, JACKSON GA

4 6:47 AM 362 Jackson Lake Inn Rd, JACKSON GA

5 6:49 AM 476 Jackson Lake Inn Rd, JACKSON GA

6 6:50 AM 158 Sanders Road, Jackson GA

7 6:51 AM Tommys Lane & Sanders Rd (George S Ln & Sanders Rd, JACKSON GA)
[TURN-AROUND]

8 6:59 AM 797 Stark Rd, Jackson GA

9 7:01 AM 132 Woodward Lane, Jackson GA

10 7:02 AM 152 Woodward Ln, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

11 7:09 AM 162 Woody Rd, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

12 7:13 AM 154 Howard Perdue Rd (134 Howard Perdue Rd, JACKSON GA)

13 7:18 AM Stark Elementary School (169 Stark Road, Jackson GA)

14 7:25 AM 350 Cotton Dr, JACKSON GA

15 7:26 AM 459 Stanebrook Ct, JACKSON GA

16 7:27 AM Stanebrook Ct & Stanebrook Ln, Jackson GA

17 7:29 AM Cotton Dr & Thurman Ct (Cotton Dr & Stanebrook Ct - MS/HS, JACKSON GA)

18 7:34 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

19 7:38 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

20 8:00 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 25-72
VEHICLE: 25-72 DRIVER: Adam Roof

DES-HMS-JHS 25-72 (AM) 28 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:18 AM LEAVE BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

2 6:28 AM Cottonwood Ct & Cottonwood Trl, JACKSON GA

3 6:31 AM 122 Cottonwood Tr, Jackson GA

4 6:32 AM 121 Cottonwood Trl (122 Cottonwood Trl, Jackson GA)

5 6:35 AM 124 Cottonwood Trl, JACKSON GA

6 6:36 AM 128/129 Cottonwood Trail (128 Cottonwood Trail, Jackson GA)

7 6:39 AM 129 Cottonwood Trail, Jackson GA

8 6:42 AM 118 Thornberry Trl, JACKSON GA

9 6:43 AM 124 Thornberry Tr, Jackson GA

10 6:43 AM 127 Thornberry Trl, JACKSON GA

11 6:47 AM 125 Thornberry Tr, Jackson GA

12 6:49 AM 140 Cottonwood Trl (131 Cottonwood Trl, JACKSON GA)

13 6:50 AM 148 Cottonwood Trl (129 Cottonwood Trl, JACKSON GA) [TURN-AROUND]

14 6:58 AM 446 Buster Brown Rd, JACKSON GA

15 6:59 AM 481 Buster Brown Rd, JACKSON GA

16 7:15 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

17 7:26 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

18 7:30 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

19 7:39 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 25-73
VEHICLE: 25-73 DRIVER: Paul Kerr

SES-HMS-JHS 25-73 (AM) 61 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:27 AM  LEAVE BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:28 AM 165 Bailey St, Jackson GA

3 6:32 AM 630 Covington St (631 Covington St, JACKSON GA)

4 6:34 AM 208 Stark Rd, JACKSON GA

5 6:36 AM 109 Moore Rd (160 Moore Rd, Jackson GA)

6 6:41 AM 285 Halls Bridge Rd, JACKSON GA

7 6:42 AM 265 Halls Bridge Rd, JACKSON GA

8 6:45 AM 132 Longleaf Dr, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

9 6:47 AM 179 Halls Bridge Rd, JACKSON GA

10 6:49 AM 142 Taylor Rd (132 Taylor Rd, JACKSON GA)

11 6:50 AM 148 Taylor Rd, JACKSON GA

12 6:51 AM 172 Taylor Rd, JACKSON GA

13 6:53 AM 196 Taylor Rd, JACKSON GA

14 6:54 AM 232 Taylor Road, Jackson GA

15 6:54 AM 217 Taylor Rd, JACKSON GA

16 6:56 AM 223 Taylor Rd (137 Taylor Rd, Jackson GA)

17 6:59 AM 147 Taylor Rd, Jackson GA

18 7:02 AM 1263 Highway 16 East, Jackson GA

19 7:04 AM 8th St & 3rd St (8th St & Harper St, Jackson GA)

20 7:06 AM 8th St & WW Carr Ave, JACKSON GA

21 7:08 AM 7th St & Pine St, JACKSON GA

22 7:12 AM Mill St & Pine St, JACKSON GA

23 7:14 AM Pulliam Dr & WW Carr Ave, JACKSON GA

24 7:16 AM Mallet St & N Benton St (MS/HS) (Mallet St & N Benton St, JACKSON GA)

25 7:18 AM 237 Mallet St, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

26 7:22 AM Stark Elementary School (169 Stark Road, Jackson GA)

27 7:42 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

28 7:47 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

29 7:52 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 25-74
VEHICLE: 25-74 DRIVER: Christina Wallace

DES-HMS-JHS 25-74 (AM) 26 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:18 AM  LEAVE BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:24 AM 213 Willow Ridge Ln (212 Willow Ridge Ln, JACKSON GA)

3 6:25 AM Willowridge Ln & Westbrook Ct, Jackson GA

4 6:28 AM 1768 Highway 16 W (1754 Highway 16 W, JACKSON GA)

5 6:41 AM Goens Rd & Little Rd, JACKSON GA

6 6:43 AM 105 Little Road (132 Little Road, JACKSON GA) [TURN-AROUND]

7 6:48 AM 479 Colwell Rd, JACKSON GA

8 6:58 AM 142 McIntosh Cir, JACKSON GA

9 7:10 AM 2497 High Falls Rd, JACKSON GA

10 7:13 AM 146 Dean Patrick Rd, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

11 7:16 AM High Falls Rd & Sims Rd, JACKSON GA

12 7:18 AM Barnes Rd & Levi Barnes Rd, JACKSON GA

13 7:23 AM 313 Barnes Road, Jackson GA

14 7:26 AM 222 Barnes Road TURN AROUND  (222 Barnes Road, JACKSON GA)

15 7:34 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

16 7:37 AM 1631 Highway 16 W, JACKSON GA

17 7:42 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

18 7:47 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

19 7:52 AM Jackson Elementary School (1105 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

20 8:00 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 07/28/2025


